

Freedom of Information Request **19 049**

**Our Reference:** FOI 19 049 / AA / HG / PB  
**Name:**  
**Date:** 15<sup>th</sup> March 2019  
**Address:**

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

*I am writing to make a request for all the information to which I am entitled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.*

1. *How many patients have been treated for deep vein thrombosis and pulmonary embolism (blood clots) between January 1st 2018 and December 31st 2018?*

Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust is not commissioned to provide a DVT / PE service therefore the Trust is unable to provide this information.

2. *How much money has the Trust spent on treating deep vein thrombosis and pulmonary embolism (blood clots) between January 1st 2018 and December 31st 2018?*

Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust is unable to provide this information as our costing system does not provide a breakdown of costs in the level of detail requested.

3. *Please break down the data to questions 1 and 2 by hospital.*

The Trust is unable to provide this information. Please see responses to questions 1 and 2.

*I would like the above information to be provided to me in electronic format.*

Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team  
**Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust**  
Mary Seacole Building  
Willerby Hill  
Willerby  
HU10 6ED

<https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm>

